

Waiting List for NI

- 1. The most current 2022-23 numbers and composition of (a) the social housing waiting list, (b) households in housing stress and (c) households with FDA status in Northern Ireland as a whole. Please provide the information broken down by family type in as much detail as possible (eg, with categories 'Single Male > 16 and <18', '2 Adults & 1 Child' etc**

The enclosed spreadsheet provides the requested information as at 31st March 23.

Please note that where there are less than 10 applicants, applicants in housing stress or allocations, they have been listed as <10 in compliance with Data Protection requirements.

- 2. The most up to date estimates available on the total number of social housing units fit for purpose and in use in Northern Ireland as a whole, broken down by Housing Executive / housing association social housing units.**

The Housing Executive considers that it is not obliged to comply with your request as the exemption at section 14(2) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 is engaged.

Under Section 14(2) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 where the public authorities has previously complied with a request for information which was made by any person, it is not obliged to comply with a subsequent identical or substantially similar request from that person unless a reasonable interval has elapsed between compliance with the previous request and the making of the current request. The Housing Executive provided a response to you on this request for information in May and believe that a reasonable interval has not elapsed since our response.